TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	right to attach order and order for issuance of writ of attachment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Intellectual Brands, LLC	FORMERLY HR US LLC	04/14/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jomark Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	14085 Bronte Drive
City:	Whittier
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90602
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76621646	IGRIP	
Registration Number:	3353703	HIPGRIP	
Registration Number:	3341410	EARGRIP	
Registration Number:	3325231	HR AUTO ACCESSORIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 857 6389 Email: henrye@arentfox.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Grow

1050 Connectict Avenue, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31458/000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Grow TRADEMARK

900136143 REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0531

Signature:	/Michael A. Grow/
Date:	06/11/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=jomark#page1.tif source=jomark#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0532

and address;	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):	Comment of the Commen
Charles D. Richmond, SBN 95915	A Section of the sect
2537 Via Pisa Del Mar, CA 92014	
Del Mar, CA 92014	100 AT 13 BID 14
TELEPHONE NO.: (858)558-4600 FAX NO.: (858)755-0965	
	GENNELL GONNELLE SM. DELGA SUPLIMER COURT
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff NAME OF COURT: San Diego Superior Court	l ·
STREET ADDRESS: 325 S. Melrose Drive	and the second s
	Clerk of the Superior Court
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Vista, CA 92081	'
BRANCH NAME: North County	APR 1 4 '09
PLAINTIFF: Jomark Industries, Inc.	By: L. SAN NICOLAS, Deputy
DEFENDANT: HR US, LLC	3,72,0,1,111000.10,100,000,000,000,000,000,0
DEFENDANT: FIX OS, ELC	
	CASE NUMBER:
EX PARTE	A CALLED ON DC NC
RIGHT TO ATTACH ORDER AND ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF	37-2008-00101120-CU-BC-NC
WRIT OF ATTACHMENT (RESIDENT)	
ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF ADDITIONAL WRIT OF ATTACHMENT	
(RESIDENT)	
The application and supporting declaration or affidavit of plaintiff (name):	
1. The application and supporting declaration of amount of amount of artistic for an exparte right to attach order and order for issuance of writ of attachment	order for issuance of an additional
writ of attachment has been considered by the court. FINDINGS	
2. THE COURT FINDS 2. Defendant (specify name): HR US, LLC is a	natural person
a. Defendant (opens)	other (specify):
b. The claim upon which the application is based is one upon which an attachment m	ay be issued under Code of Civil Procedure
b. The claim upon which the application is based is one upon which the application is	•
section 483.010.	ent is based.
c. Plaintiff has established the probable validity of the claim upon which the attachmed. The attachment is not sought for a purpose other than the recovery on the claim upon the claim u	pon which the application is based.
 e. The amount to be secured by the attachment is greater than zero. f. The affidavit or declaration accompanying the application shows that the property 	sought to be attached, or the portions thereof
f. The affidavit or declaration accompanying the application shows that the property	3
to be specified in the writ, are not exempt from attachment.	not from attachment.
g. The portion of the property sought to be attached described in item 3b is not exem	equired before a writ shall issue, and plaintiff
h An inderaking in the amount of Ψ	
has has not filed an undertaking in that amount.	red until the matter can be heard on notice,
i. Great or irreparable injury will result to the plaintiff if issuance of the order is delay	od unit the many
based on the following:	
(1) There is a danger that the property sought to be attached would be (a) Concealed (b) substantially impair	ed in value.
(a) concealed. (b) substantially impair	nent in value
(c) made unavailable to levy by other than concealment or impairn	ent and is insolvent as defined in Code of Civil
(c) made unavailable to levy by differ than concentrative with permanent of impermanent (2) Defendant has failed to pay the debt underlying the requested attachment of the part o	it or declaration filed in support of this
(2) Defendant has failed to pay the debt underlying the requested attention Procedure section 485.010, subdivision (b)(2), as set forth in the affidav	d the basis for plaintiffs determination that the
Procedure section 485.010, subdivision (0)(2), as set forth in the difference application, which specifies the defendant's known undisputed debts an	d the basis for plainting determines
to the state and undisputed	
(3) A bulk sales notice was recorded and published pursuant to Division 6	of the Commercial Code with respect
to a built transfor by the detendant	
(4) An escrow has been opened pursuant to the provisions of Business and	a Projessions Gode Section 24074 with
respect to the sale by the defendant of a liquor license. The liquor licen	se number is.
(5) Other circumstances (specify):	
(,	nureuant to
i. A Right to Attach Order was issued on (date):	pursuant to
Code of Civil Procedure section 484.090 (on notice)	f Civil Procedure section 485.220 (ex parte)
k. Other (specify):	
(Continued on reverse)	Code of Civil Procedi
Form Approved for Optional Use EX PARTE RIGHT TO ATTACH ORDER AND EX PARTE RIGHT TO ATTACHMENT (RESIDE	ORDER FUR 5§ 482 030, 485,010 et s

Judicial Council of California AT-125 [Rev. January 1, 2000]

ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF ATTACHMENT (RESIDENT) (Attachment)

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

SHORT TITLE: Jomark v. HR US	CASE NUMBER: 37-2008-00101120-CU-BC-NC
Joinar V. Tir US	37-2000-00101120-CU-BC-NC
ORDER	
THE COURT ORDERS a. Plaintiff has a right to attach property of defendant (name): HR US, in the amount of: \$	LLC
b. The clerk shall issue a writ of attachment an addition forthwith upon the filing of an undertaking in the amount of the property covered by a bulk sales notice with respect of such property, described as follows (specify):	
 (2) for plaintiff's pro rata share of proceeds from an escrow in w is (specify): (3) for any property of a defendant who is not a natural person (4) for property of a defendant who is a natural person subject the 487.010 (specify): 	for which a method of levy is provided.
c. Defendant shall transfer to the levying officer possession of (1) any documentary evidence in defendant's possession (2) any documentary evidence in defendant's possession (3) the following property in defendant's possession (spec	of debt owed to defendant described in item 3b.
4 4c	SUBJECT TO PLANTER FILM
e. Total number of boxes checked in item 3: 2	WITHIN 5 BAYS TO 2K OF THE SHERIOR CONG
ate:	2K OF THE SHIPKION CONF

AT-125 [Rev January 1, 2000]

RECORDED: 06/11/2009

APR 1 4 2009

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

EX PARTE RIGHT TO ATTACH ORDER AND ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF ATTACHMENT (RESIDENT) (Attachment)

Page two

TRADEMARK REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0534

WHALE S DATO